
xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

AZ Regional

Bench Press

Pl. Wt.Cl. Reg Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 132.25 x Janet Mathis az 0.9198 126.00 0.8851 wpure 121.25 0.00 0.00 55.00 0.00 55.00

1 132.25 x Janet Mathis az 0.9198 126.00 0.8851 wnov 121.25 0.00 0.00 55.00 0.00 55.00

1 181.75 x Mark Yates az 1.0643 176.60 2.0926 pure 347.22 0.00 0.00 157.50 0.00 157.50

1 181.75 x Mark Yates az 1.0643 176.60 2.0926 open 347.22 0.00 0.00 157.50 0.00 157.50

1 308.50 x Ron Nation az 1.4046 297.80 1.9757 m1 418.87 0.00 0.00 190.00 0.00 190.00

1 242.50 x Brett Lenaburg az 1.2478 242.00 2.4156 jr 468.48 0.00 0.00 212.50 0.00 212.50

Power Sports

Pl. Wt.Cl. Reg Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 165.25 x Eric Haynie az 1.0133 159.20 5.3322 pure 837.75 57.50 57.50 80.00 185.00 380.00

1 198.25 x Matt Knowlton az 1.1125 193.60 4.9407 hs 859.79 70.00 0.00 120.00 200.00 390.00

1 148.75 x Steven Foltin az 0.9538 138.20 4.9069 nov 710.98 47.50 0.00 90.00 185.00 322.50

1 114.50 x Larry Turnipseed az 0.9000 112.60 4.1850 nov 523.59 37.50 0.00 80.00 120.00 237.50

1 198+ x Melissa Johnson az 1.1861 220.00 2.6446 jr 490.52 35.00 0.00 62.50 125.00 222.50

1 148.75 x Kelsey Ishimatsu az 0.9652 142.40 2.4282 whs 358.25 27.50 0.00 40.00 95.00 162.50

1 165.25 x Lisa Bollock ca 1.0020 155.40 2.2744 wnov 352.74 25.00 0.00 42.50 92.50 160.00

1 123.25 x Jared Estrada az 0.9113 123.00 1.4700 bpteen 198.41 0.00 0.00 90.00 0.00 90.00

1 123.25 x Jared Estrada az 0.9113 123.00 0.7350 cteen 99.21 45.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 45.00

Unequipped PL

Pl. Wt.Cl. Reg Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 181.75 x Tony Rodriguez nv 1.0700 178.80 8.1599 open 1363.55 0.00 228.50 125.00 265.00 618.50

1 198.25 x Adam Svedel nd 1.1040 191.40 6.8985 open 1196.00 0.00 205.00 132.50 205.00 542.50

1 123.25 x Sean Lewis az 0.9113 122.80 5.8079 hs 782.63 0.00 140.00 90.00 125.00 355.00

1 165.25 x Paul Kadler nd 1.0190 161.00 4.5348 open 716.50 0.00 215.00 110.00 0.00 325.00

1 148.75 x Kelly Branding az 0.9737 145.20 4.0286 wnov 600.75 0.00 102.50 60.00 110.00 272.50

1 165.25 x Jake Johnson nv 1.0275 163.80 3.8030 nov 606.27 0.00 92.50 55.00 127.50 275.00

1 165.25 x Jake Johnson nv 1.0275 163.80 3.8030 teen 606.27 0.00 92.50 55.00 127.50 275.00

1 148.75 x Kelsey Ishimatsu az 0.9652 142.40 2.9886 whs 440.92 0.00 65.00 40.00 95.00 200.00

1 165.25 x Lisa Bollock ca 1.0020 155.40 2.7364 wnov 424.39 0.00 57.50 42.50 92.50 192.50

Push Pull

Pl. Wt.Cl. Reg Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 181.75 x Fred Millan IV az 1.0700 179.00 4.4477 pure 744.05 0.00 0.00 152.50 185.00 337.50

1 132.25 x Janet Mathis az 0.9198 126.00 2.2933 wnov 314.16 0.00 0.00 55.00 87.50 142.50

Unequipped  PL

Pl. Wt.Cl. Reg Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 275.50 x Brandon Cox az 1.2786 252.80 9.2102 open 1821.00 0.00 296.00 182.50 347.50 826.00

1 275.50 x Brandon Cox az 1.2786 252.80 9.2102 pure 1821.00 0.00 296.00 182.50 347.50 826.00

1 220.25 x Brian Reid ca 1.1776 217.20 6.5142 int 1201.51 0.00 195.00 117.50 232.50 545.00

1 220.25 x Joel Olson az 1.1861 219.80 1.7845 bpopen 330.69 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00
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xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Masters Nationals

Powerlifting

Pl. Wt.Cl. Reg Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 114.50 Danielle Carmickle az 0.9000 106.80 4.6445 w30-34 551.15 0.00 100.00 57.50 92.50 250.00

1 220.25 John Marshall az 1.1776 217.20 8.5163 35-39 1570.78 0.00 290.00 182.50 240.00 712.50

1 242.50 Ken Hammond az 1.2338 236.60 6.9265 35-39 1328.27 0.00 207.50 165.00 230.00 602.50

1 165.25 Steve Aguilar az 1.0190 161.40 6.1591 35-39 975.54 0.00 175.00 102.50 165.00 442.50

1 275.50 John Lynn az 1.3402 274.80 5.0802 40-44 1041.67 0.00 160.00 197.50 115.00 472.50

1 220.25 Asa Barnes az 1.1720 215.00 8.4364 45-49 1547.63 0.00 297.00 177.50 227.50 702.00

1 198.25 Rudy Martinez az 1.1153 194.60 8.2128 45-49 1432.99 0.00 247.50 175.00 227.50 650.00

1 242.50 Paul Hlodnicki az 1.2310 235.80 8.0852 50-54 1548.73 0.00 250.00 185.00 267.50 702.50

1 198.25 Marty Einstein az 1.1210 197.00 7.9786 50-54 1402.13 0.00 220.00 213.50 202.50 636.00

1 132.25 John Bissen az 0.9368 132.00 6.4305 50-54 906.09 0.00 143.50 85.00 182.50 411.00

1 220.25 Gary Clock nd 1.1776 217.20 8.1578 60-64 1504.64 0.00 252.50 190.00 240.00 682.50

1 198.25 Fred Milan az 1.1210 197.00 6.8809 60-64 1209.22 0.00 231.00 92.50 225.00 548.50

1 220.25 Martin Vogt ca 1.1776 216.60 3.9254 65-69 722.01 0.00 110.00 80.00 137.50 327.50

1 181.75 Willie Kindred az 1.0671 178.20 6.6008 65-69 1102.30 0.00 177.50 127.50 195.00 500.00

1 148.75 Lance Janhunen az 0.9793 146.80 4.3385 70-74 650.36 0.00 87.50 77.50 130.00 295.00

1 198.25 Patrick Harrity ca 1.0898 186.00 7.2981 mp 1245.60 0.00 215.00 140.00 210.00 565.00

1 242.50 Juan Gutierrez az 1.2086 228.40 7.5828 smp 1432.99 0.00 225.00 205.00 220.00 650.00

1 148.75 Kelly Branding az 0.9737 145.20 4.0286 w50-54 600.75 0.00 102.50 60.00 110.00 272.50

Bench Press

Pl. Wt.Cl. Reg Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 275.50 John Lynn az 1.3402 274.80 2.1235 40-44 435.41 0.00 0.00 197.50 0.00 197.50

1 308.50 Ron Nation az 1.4046 297.80 1.9757 45-49 418.87 0.00 0.00 190.00 0.00 190.00

1 198.25 Marty Einstein az 1.1210 197.00 2.6783 50-54 470.68 0.00 0.00 213.50 0.00 213.50

1 181.75 Mark Yates az 1.0643 176.60 2.0926 50-54 347.22 0.00 0.00 157.50 0.00 157.50

1 220.25 Gary Clock nd 1.1776 217.20 2.2710 60-64 418.87 0.00 0.00 190.00 0.00 190.00

1 242.50 Mike Simpson az 1.2310 236.00 2.0411 60-64 391.32 0.00 0.00 177.50 0.00 177.50

1 242.50 Mike Simpson az 1.2310 236.00 2.0411 mp 391.32 0.00 0.00 177.50 0.00 177.50

1 181.75 Mark Yates az 1.0643 176.60 2.0926 mp 347.22 0.00 0.00 157.50 0.00 157.50

1 198.25 Richard Byars co 1.1210 196.60 2.0741 mp 363.76 0.00 0.00 165.00 0.00 165.00

2 181.75 Fred Millan IV az 1.0700 179.00 2.0097 mp 336.20 0.00 0.00 152.50 0.00 152.50

1 148.75 Diane Manno az 0.9623 141.20 1.3147 w45-49 192.90 0.00 0.00 87.50 0.00 87.50

1 132.25 Janet Mathis az 0.9198 126.00 0.8851 w60-64 121.25 0.00 0.00 55.00 0.00 55.00

1 148.75 Diane Manno az 0.9623 141.20 1.3147 wmp 192.90 0.00 0.00 87.50 0.00 87.50
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xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Power Sports

Pl. Wt.Cl. Reg Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 198.25 Andy Dickey az 1.1181 196.40 5.8047 35-39 1019.63 80.00 0.00 167.50 215.00 462.50

1 165.25 Dan Morgan az 1.0218 162.20 4.7567 45-49 755.08 55.00 0.00 107.50 180.00 342.50

1 198.25 Walt Sword az 1.1210 197.00 4.9866 50-54 876.33 55.00 0.00 137.50 205.00 397.50

1 220.25 Gary Clock nd 1.1776 217.20 5.4983 60-64 1014.12 70.00 0.00 150.00 240.00 460.00

1 181.75 Keith Berger nd 1.0671 177.80 4.4788 60-64 746.26 62.50 0.00 121.00 155.00 338.50

2 181.75 Gerald Donohue nm 1.0586 175.00 4.1008 60-64 677.91 47.50 0.00 97.50 162.50 307.50

1 242.50 Tim McKeever az 1.2338 237.40 1.7473 bp60-64 336.20 0.00 0.00 152.50 0.00 152.50

1 220.25 Gary Schuster nm 1.1465 206.40 4.2861 c50-54 771.61 50.00 0.00 120.00 180.00 350.00

1 181.75 Gerald Donohue nm 1.0586 175.00 2.1671 dl60-64 358.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 162.50 162.50

1 308.50 Stan Dickey az 1.3458 277.00 5.5697 smp 1146.39 70.00 0.00 185.00 265.00 520.00

1 275.50 Kenneth McCree az 1.3346 273.00 5.4426 smp 1113.32 87.50 0.00 207.50 210.00 505.00

2 275.50 Matt Foreman az 1.3234 269.20 5.0938 smp 1036.16 75.00 0.00 137.50 257.50 470.00

1 181.75 Adam Greeley az 1.0756 181.00 5.4369 smp 914.91 72.50 0.00 160.00 182.50 415.00

1 165.25 Jennifer Amann tx 1.0190 161.20 4.5292 w35-39 716.50 0.00 122.50 60.00 142.50 325.00

1 114.50 Ana Donohue nm 0.9000 110.80 3.2233 w40-44 396.83 27.50 0.00 45.00 107.50 180.00

1 165.25 Lanette Hanna az 1.0105 158.40 2.9535 w45-49 462.97 32.50 0.00 57.50 120.00 210.00

1 165.25 Lisa Bollock ca 1.0020 155.40 2.2744 w50-54 352.74 25.00 0.00 42.50 92.50 160.00

1 198.25 Pat Kroken nm 1.0813 183.00 0.4885 wbp60-64 82.67 0.00 0.00 37.50 0.00 37.50

1 165.25 Jennifer Amann tx 1.0190 161.20 0.8362 wbpsmp 132.28 0.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 60.00

1 198.25 Pat Kroken nm 1.0813 183.00 1.4329 wdl60-64 242.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 110.00 110.00

1 165.25 Jennifer Amann tx 1.0190 161.20 1.9859 wdlsmp 314.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 142.50 142.50

1 165.25 Lanette Hanna az 1.0105 158.40 2.9535 wmp 462.97 32.50 0.00 57.50 120.00 210.00

1 165.25 Jennifer Amann tx 1.0190 161.20 4.5292 wsmp 716.50 0.00 122.50 60.00 142.50 325.00
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xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Unequipped PL

Pl. Wt.Cl. Reg Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 198.25 Adam Svedel nd 1.1040 191.40 6.8985 30-34 1196.00 0.00 205.00 132.50 205.00 542.50

2 198.25 Richard Rhinehart nv 1.1153 195.20 6.8335 30-34 1196.00 0.00 187.50 115.00 240.00 542.50

1 165.25 Paul Kadler nd 1.0190 161.00 4.5348 35-39 716.50 0.00 215.00 110.00 0.00 325.00

1 242.50 Rob Turner az 1.2002 224.60 5.9198 40-44 1107.81 0.00 237.50 102.50 162.50 502.50

1 181.75 Tony Rodriguez nv 1.0700 178.80 8.1599 40-44 1363.55 0.00 228.50 125.00 265.00 618.50

1 275.50 Dave Johnson nv 1.3402 275.00 6.4733 40-49 1328.27 0.00 202.50 150.00 250.00 602.50

1 220.25 Gary Schuster nm 1.1465 206.40 5.7250 50-54 1030.65 0.00 167.50 120.00 180.00 467.50

1 132.25 John Bissen az 0.9368 132.00 6.4305 50-54 906.09 0.00 143.50 85.00 182.50 411.00

1 181.75 Phil Cook az 1.0558 174.00 5.7856 50-54 953.49 0.00 137.50 105.00 190.00 432.50

1 181.75 John Tuzzolino az 1.0756 181.00 1.8669 bp40-44 314.16 0.00 0.00 142.50 0.00 142.50

1 198.25 Richard Byars co 1.1210 196.60 2.0741 bp45-49 363.76 0.00 0.00 165.00 0.00 165.00

1 220.25 Joel Olson az 1.1861 219.80 1.7845 bp50-54 330.69 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00

2 220.25 Gary Schuster nm 1.1465 206.40 1.4695 bp50-54 264.55 0.00 0.00 120.00 0.00 120.00

1 181.75 Shannon Patton tx 1.0728 179.60 1.9095 bp50-54 319.67 0.00 0.00 145.00 0.00 145.00

1 242.50 Michael Hawkins az 1.2002 225.00 1.4700 bp55-59 275.58 0.00 0.00 125.00 0.00 125.00

1 242.50 Tim McKeever az 1.2338 237.40 1.7473 bp60-64 336.20 0.00 0.00 152.50 0.00 152.50

1 181.75 Keith Berger nd 1.0671 177.80 1.6010 bp60-64 266.76 0.00 0.00 121.00 0.00 121.00

1 198.25 Jim Martens az 1.0870 185.00 1.3925 bp65-70 236.99 0.00 0.00 107.50 0.00 107.50

1 242.50 Eric Patterson az 1.1918 222.40 2.0379 bpmp 380.29 0.00 0.00 172.50 0.00 172.50

1 165.25 Michael Johnson az 1.0161 159.60 1.2983 bpmp 203.93 0.00 0.00 92.50 0.00 92.50

1 198.25 Jim Martens az 1.0870 185.00 1.3925 bpopen 236.99 0.00 0.00 107.50 0.00 107.50

1 275.50 Kenneth McCree az 1.3346 273.00 2.2363 bpsmp 457.45 0.00 0.00 207.50 0.00 207.50

1 181.75 Adam Greeley az 1.0756 181.00 2.0961 bpsmp 352.74 0.00 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

1 242.50 Eric Patterson az 1.1918 222.40 7.9154 mp 1477.08 0.00 237.50 172.50 260.00 670.00

1 275.50 Frank Wacker ca 1.2954 259.20 6.6934 mp 1339.29 0.00 217.50 150.00 240.00 607.50

1 181.75 Tony Rodriguez nv 1.0700 178.80 8.1599 mp 1363.55 0.00 228.50 125.00 265.00 618.50

1 275.50 Dave Johnson nv 1.3402 275.00 6.4733 mp 1328.27 0.00 202.50 150.00 250.00 602.50

2 181.75 Phil Cook az 1.0558 174.00 5.7856 mp 953.49 0.00 137.50 105.00 190.00 432.50

1 165.25 Michael Johnson az 1.0161 159.60 4.5265 mp 710.98 0.00 115.00 92.50 115.00 322.50

1 198.25 Adam Svedel nd 1.1040 191.40 6.8985 smp 1196.00 0.00 205.00 132.50 205.00 542.50

1 165.25 Paul Kadler nd 1.0190 161.00 4.5348 smp 716.50 0.00 215.00 110.00 0.00 325.00

1 165.25 Jennifer Amann tx 1.0190 161.20 4.5292 w35-39 716.50 0.00 122.50 60.00 142.50 325.00

1 148.75 Margie Burke az 0.9765 145.60 2.8462 w45-49 424.39 0.00 65.00 42.50 85.00 192.50

1 165.25 Lisa Bollock ca 1.0020 155.40 2.7364 w50-54 424.39 0.00 57.50 42.50 92.50 192.50

1 148.75 Rae Rader az 0.9680 143.00 2.7981 w55-59 413.36 0.00 70.00 35.00 82.50 187.50

1 198.25 Pat Kroken nm 1.0813 183.00 0.9444 w60-64 159.83 0.00 -75.00 37.50 110.00 72.50

1 132.25 Hope Ozer az 0.9368 131.60 2.8248 w65-69 396.83 0.00 57.50 37.50 85.00 180.00

1 165.25 Jennifer Amann tx 1.0190 161.20 0.8362 wbp30-34 132.28 0.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 60.00

1 148.75 Jennifer Lyonnais az 0.9822 148.00 1.0242 wbp35-39 154.32 0.00 0.00 70.00 0.00 70.00

1 148.75 Teri Ishimatsu az 0.9595 139.80 0.6960 wbp50-54 101.41 0.00 0.00 46.00 0.00 46.00

1 198.25 Pat Kroken nm 1.0813 183.00 0.4885 wbp60-64 82.67 0.00 0.00 37.50 0.00 37.50

1 132.25 Hope Ozer az 0.9368 131.60 0.5885 wbp65-69 82.67 0.00 0.00 37.50 0.00 37.50

1 165.25 Jennifer Amann tx 1.0190 161.20 0.8362 wbpsmp 132.28 0.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 60.00

1 165.25 Jennifer Amann tx 1.0190 161.20 4.5292 wsmp 716.50 0.00 122.50 60.00 142.50 325.00
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xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Push Pull

Pl. Wt.Cl. Reg Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 242.50 John Peru az 1.2394 239.20 5.3688 30-34 1036.16 0.00 0.00 220.00 250.00 470.00

1 198.25 Marty Einstein az 1.1210 197.00 5.2187 50-54 917.11 0.00 0.00 213.50 202.50 416.00

1 220.25 Gary Clock nd 1.1776 217.20 5.1397 60-64 947.98 0.00 0.00 190.00 240.00 430.00

1 181.75 Keith Berger nd 1.0671 177.80 3.6518 60-64 608.47 0.00 0.00 121.00 155.00 276.00

2 181.75 Gerald Donohue nm 1.0586 175.00 3.4673 60-64 573.20 0.00 0.00 97.50 162.50 260.00

1 220.25 Martin Vogt ca 1.1776 216.60 2.6069 65-69 479.50 0.00 0.00 80.00 137.50 217.50

1 165.25 Michael Johnson az 1.0161 159.60 2.9124 mp 457.45 0.00 0.00 92.50 115.00 207.50

X 198.25 Richard Byars co 1.1210 196.60 2.0741 mp 363.76 0.00 0.00 165.00 0.00 165.00

1 275.50 Matt Foreman az 1.3234 269.20 4.2810 smp 870.82 0.00 0.00 137.50 257.50 395.00

1 148.75 Jennifer Lyonnais az 0.9822 148.00 2.7067 w34-39 407.85 0.00 0.00 70.00 115.00 185.00

1 114.50 Ana Donohue nm 0.9000 110.80 2.7309 w40-44 336.20 0.00 0.00 45.00 107.50 152.50

1 165.25 Judy Woods az 1.0246 163.40 2.0045 w40-44 319.67 0.00 0.00 42.50 102.50 145.00

1 148.75 Kasey Lemon az 0.9737 144.80 2.1866 w45-49 325.18 0.00 0.00 47.50 100.00 147.50

1 132.25 Janet Mathis az 0.9198 126.00 2.2933 w60-64 314.16 0.00 0.00 55.00 87.50 142.50

1 132.25 Hope Ozer az 0.9368 131.60 1.9225 w65-69 270.06 0.00 0.00 37.50 85.00 122.50
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